11
Extended Coverage
Sprinklers
Quick Reference Guide | EMEA
2
Quick Reference Guide | Extended Coverage Sprinklers
Viking is renowned for the development, manufacturing, sales and distribution of excellent fire protection technologies and has been
a dependable partner in fire protection for many decades.

Flat Plate Concealed Horizontal Sidewall Sprinklers                                                                                                                                                            7
Flat Plate Concealed Pendent Sprinklers                                                                                                                                                                                 7
How to order glass bulb sprinklers
Base part no. + Finish code + Temperature (°C) code Bulb colour
XXXXX +
Brass A
+
57 A Orange
Chrome F 68 B Red
White M-/W 79 D Yellow
Black M-/B 93 E Green
ENT (Electroless Electroless Nickel PTFE) JN 141 G Blue
Examples: 10335AE = 10335 + Brass  (A) + 93 °C (E)
08339AD = 08339 + Brass (A) + 79 °C (D)
How to order products stating a Base part no.:
For all applicable approvals, please refer to the
technical documentation or contact your local
Viking sales office.
How to order fusible link sprinklers
Base part number + Finish code + Temperature (°C) code Frame colour code
XXXXX + Brass A + 74 C None
96 E White
Example: 14535AC = 14535 + Brass (A ) + 74 °C  (C)
3 © Viking S.A.
Coverage area
m (ft.)
Horizontal ceiling
Flow
lpm (gpm)
Pressure
bar (psi)
4.9 x 4.91 (16 x 16) 98.4 (26) 1.49 (21.6)
5.5 x 5.51 (18 x 18) 124.9 (33) 2.39 (34.7)
6.1 x 6.12,3 (20 x 20) 151.4 (40) 3.52 (51.0)
1  cULus listed for quick response only. FM approved for quick response.
2  cULus quick response listing available in 57 °C only.  FM quick response listing includes
    57 °C, 68 °C and 79 °C.
3  Standard response listing also available in 79 °C.
Coverage area
m (ft.)
Horizontal ceiling
Flow
lpm (gpm)
Pressure
bar (psi)
4.9 x 4.91 (16 x 16) 98.4 (26) 1.49 (21.6)
5.5 x 5.51 (18 x 18) 124.9 (33) 2.39 (34.7)
6.1 x 6.12 (20 x 20) 151.4 (40) 3.52 (51.0)
1  Available for quick response only.
2  cULus quick response listing in 57 °C and 79 °C only. FM quick response listing also
    includes 68 °C.
VK600 | K81 (5.6) | Base part no. 06778B
    Listed to 12 bar (175 psi)
    15 mm / 1/2” (NPT)
    Light hazard
    Standard response - 68 °C, 79 °C
    Quick response - 57 °C, 68 °C, 79 °C
    Standard wrench -  part no. 10896W/B
      Recessed wrench - part no. 13577W/B
    Glass bulb
    Listed to 12 bar (175 psi)
    20 mm / 3/4” (NPT)
    Light hazard
    Standard response - 68 °C, 79 °C
    Quick response - 57 °C, 68 °C, 79 °C
    Standard wrench - part no. 10896W/B
      Recessed wrench - part no. 13577W/B
    Glass bulb
    Listed to 12 bar (175 psi)
    20 mm / 3/4” (NPT)
    Light hazard
    Standard response - 68 °C
    Quick response - 57 °C, 68 °C, 79 °C
    Standard wrench - part no.  05118CW/B
      Recessed wrench - part no. 11663W/B
    FM Approved
    Listed with concrete tees up to 762 mm (30”) in
      depth
    Glass bulb
Coverage area
m (ft.)
Horizontal ceiling
Flow
lpm (gpm)
Pressure
bar (psi)
4.9 x 4.91 (16 x 16) 98.4 (26) 1.49 (21.6)
5.5 x 5.51 (18 x 18) 124.9 (33) 2.39 (34.7)
6.1 x 6.12 (20 x 20) 151.4 (40) 3.52 (51.0)